

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	24-0253			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Emergency Services	
On agenda:	2/20	/2024			
Title:	Resolution approving a professional services contract between the County of Nevada and Sierra Business Council for Grant Management Services to administer the 2024 Firewise Community Micro-Grant program, in the amount of \$100,000, for the term commencing February 20, 2024, and terminating October 31, 2024, authorizing the Director of Emergency Services or their designee to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to increase the fiscal year 2023/24 Office of Emergency Services budget by \$100,000. (4/5 affirmative vote required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 24-070 Approving a professional services contract with Sierra Business Council for grants management services to administer the 2024 Firewise Community Micro-Grant, 2. Staff Memo 2024 SBC Firewise Grant Contract, 3. Resolution 2024 SBC Firewise Grant Contract, 4. Attachment 1 SBC 2024 Firewise Micro-Grant Contract				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
2/20/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISOF	26 Ada	pted.	Pass

Resolution approving a professional services contract between the County of Nevada and Sierra Business Council for Grant Management Services to administer the 2024 Firewise Community Micro-Grant program, in the amount of \$100,000, for the term commencing February 20, 2024, and terminating October 31, 2024, authorizing the Director of Emergency Services or their designee to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to increase the fiscal year 2023/24 Office of Emergency Services budget by \$100,000. (4/5 affirmative vote required)